900573337 10/07/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM601626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900571902	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elevate Learning LLC		09/28/2020	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EdBlox, Inc.	
Street Address:	747 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 400	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4798724	ELEVATE LEARNING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: shaily.baranwal@elevatek12.com, kwr@rothlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Shaily Baranwal

Address Line 1: 747 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 400
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl W. Roth
SIGNATURE:	/Karl W. Roth/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=EL Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007060 FRAME: 0636

900573337

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Where	eas <u>Elevate Learning, LLC</u>	
	(name of assignor)	
Of _7	747 N. LaSalle St., Ste 400 Chicago, IL 60654	
	(address)	
Owns	trademark reg#: 4798724	
Word	Mark: Elevate Learning	<u>.</u>
Where	eas <u>EdBlox, Inc.</u>	
	(name of assignee)	
of <u>74</u>	7 N. LaSalle St., Ste 400 Chicago, IL 60654 (address)	
and to Trader	eas, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of the Trademark application and/or registration, together wi mark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relat or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee abs	ith the benefit of any use of the ions to the Trademark and to the
consid	herefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1. eration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hosignee hereby agree as follows:	· —
and as registr of the income	mark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to rations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trade business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or see, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assign nto the Assignee absolutely.	the Trademark application and/or mark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill rvices associated with it, (iii) all
	Lanania	09 / 28 / 2020
(Signat	ture of assignor);	Date of Execution
Manag	Baranwal ging Member e Learning LLC	
LICVAL	e Learning LLC	

RECORDED: 09/29/2020